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Alliance for Clinical Trials in Oncology 
Date Friday, November 3, 2017 
Loews Hotel Chicago O’Hare 
Guggenheim 1  
Time 12:30 pm – 3:30 pm 

 
 
 
Community Oncology Committee Meeting Agenda 
Meeting available by teleconference:  Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 2107872 
 
Co-Chairs:   Daniel Anderson, MD; Peggy Kemeny, MD; Jon Strasser, MD 
 
Time Description/Title Presenter 
12:30 Welcome and Announcements Daniel Anderson, MD 

Peggy Kemeny, MD 
Jon Strasser, MD 

 Study Presentations  
12:40 A011502: A Randomized Phase III Double 

Blinded Placebo Controlled Trial of Aspirin As 
Adjuvant Therapy for Node Positive HER2 
Negative Breast Cancer: The ABC Trial  

Wendy Chen, MD 

12:55 A211601: A Companion to A011502: Evaluation 
of Mammographic Breast Density Effect of 
Aspirin 

Marie Wood, MD 

 CCDR Updates  
1:10 Alliance CCDR Updates George Chang, MD 

1:25 NCI CCDR Updates Kate Castro, RN, MS, AOCN 

1:40 NCORP Updates Iman Martin, PhD, MPH, 
MSc 

1:55 ACS-CRP Dissemination and Implementation 
Committee Update 

Diana Dickson-Witmer, MD 

 Study Presentations  
2:10 AFT-39: Electronic Patient Reporting of 

Symptoms during Outpatient Cancer Treatment: 
A U.S. National Randomized Controlled Trial 
(“PRO-TECT”) 

Sydney Henson 

2:25 A071601 - Phase II Trial of BRAF/MEK Inhibitors 
in Papillary Craniopharyngiomas 

Priscilla Brastianos, MD 
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2:40 A171601 - Phase II Trial Assessing the 
Tolerability of Palbociclib in Combination with an 
Aromatase Inhibitor or Fulvestrant in Patients 
Aged 70 and Older with Hormone Receptor-
Positive, HER2-Negative Metastatic Breast 
Cancer 

Arti Hurria, MD 

2:55 A021502: Randomized Trial of Standard 
Chemotherapy Alone or Combined with 
Atezolizumab As Adjuvant Therapy for Patients 
with Stage III Colon Cancer and Deficient DNA 
Mismatch Repair 

Frank Sinicrope, MD 

3:10 A221101: A Phase III Randomized, Double-Blind 
Placebo Controlled Study of Armodafinil (Nuvigil) 
to Reduce Cancer-Related Fatigue in Patients 
with Glioblastoma Multiforme 

Alyx Porter, MD 

3:25 Other Business  

3:30 Adjourn  

 
Committee Leadership Members: 
Daniel M. Anderson, MD Co-chair Daniel.M.Anderson@HealthPartners.Com  
Peggy Kemeny, MD Co-chair kemenym@nychhc.org 
Jon Strasser, MD Co-chair jstrasser@christianacare.org 
Jan C. Buckner, MD CCP Program Director buckner.jan@mayo.edu 
Jacqueline M. Lafky, MS CCP Program Manager lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu  
Deb Dickman CCP Administrative Assistant dickman.deborah@mayo.edu  

Neil Abrahams, MD Pathology Representative NAbrahams@mhs.net 

Tareq Al Baghdadi, MD 
(For Phil Stella, MD) 

Community BoD Representative tareq_albaghdadi@ihacares.com 

James N. Atkins, MD Community BoD Representative dratkins@cancersmoc.com 

Bryan A. Faller, MD CCDR Representative baf3600@bjc.org 

Patrick Gavin, RPh Patient Advocate Representative pat@gavin-consulting.com  

Linda M. Gordon, MD Imaging Representative lindamgordon@gmail.com 

David Grisell, DO Community BoD Representative dgrisell@ghs.org 

Elizabeth White CRP Representative ecwhite@novanthealth.org 

Mary Beth Wilwerding, RN Oncology Nursing Representative mwilwerding@mvcc.cc 

 
 


